Meeting title
Attended participants

BCS 2025-04 Technical Pre-proposal Conference

129

BCS 2025-04
Supplemental Consultant Engineering Support Services for Office of Construction (00OC), District 2,

Starttime 12/10/25, 9:46:32 AM District 3, District 4, District 5, District 6, District 7 and Statewide

End time 12/10/25, 10:31:23 AM Pre-Proposal Meeting

Meeting duration 44m 51s

Name FirstJoin Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Role
Vah Coulibaly 12/10/25, 9:53:54 AM 12/10/25,10:31:23 AM  37m 29s VCoulibaly@mdot.maryland.gov Organizer
Myers, Brad (Guest) 12/10/25, 9:53:36 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:56 AM  34m 20s bmyers@wrallp.com Attendee
Stephanie Pratt 12/10/25, 9:53:39 AM 12/10/25,10:27:52AM  34m 13s spratt@icivilinc.com Attendee
Brett Wintermute 12/10/25, 9:53:39 AM 12/10/25,10:27:44 AM  34m 5s BWintermute@Pennoni.com Attendee
Sargent, Keith 12/10/25, 9:53:39 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:45 AM  34m 6s ksargent@amtengineering.com Attendee
Nabiha Tirmizi 12/10/25, 9:53:40 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:56 AM  34m 15s Attendee
Trudy Wine 12/10/25, 9:53:41 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:48 AM  34m 7s TWine@icivilinc.com Attendee
Ted Johnson 12/10/25, 9:53:41 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:40 AM  33m 59s Ted.Johnson@mckinc.com Attendee
Barry Catterton 12/10/25, 9:53:41 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:41 AM  33m 59s bcatterton@ces-consultingllc.com Attendee
Malini Glueck 12/10/25, 9:53:54 AM 12/10/25,10:30:34 AM  34m 9s mglueck@PHOENIX-ENG.COM Attendee
Jennifer Domin 12/10/25, 9:54:17 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:39 AM  33m 22s jdomin@hardestyhanover.com Attendee
Jhilik 12/10/25, 9:54:38 AM 12/10/25, 9:54:58 AM 20s Jhilik@NGV2020.onmicrosoft.com Attendee
Marwa Ghoniema (Unverified) 12/10/25, 9:54:45 AM 12/10/25, 9:57:14 AM 2m 28s Attendee
Mark Bartfeld 12/10/25, 9:55:01 AM 12/10/25,10:31:10AM  36m 8s MBartfeld@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Daniel Lamb 12/10/25, 9:55:03 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:35 AM  31m 23s dlamb@brudis.com Attendee
Marketing 12/10/25, 9:55:03 AM 12/10/25,10:27:48 AM  32m 44s Marketing@bengalengineers.com Attendee
Rachel Perrego 12/10/25, 9:55:07 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:38 AM  32m 31s rkperrego@gftinc.com Attendee
James Folden Jr. 12/10/25, 9:55:19 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:40 AM  32m 20s JFolden@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Colisa Harris 12/10/25, 9:55:25 AM 12/10/25, 10:28:21 AM  32m 55s charris@delonhampton.com Attendee
Alyne Schwarts 12/10/25, 9:55:43 AM 12/10/25,10:27:44AM  32m alyne@blackwaterenvironmentalgroup.com Attendee
Hughes, Larry D. 12/10/25, 9:55:46 AM 12/10/25,10:27:40 AM  31m 53s LHughes@wallacemontgomery.com Attendee
Cynthia Buchvalt 12/10/25, 9:55:56 AM 12/10/25, 10:28:27 AM  32m 31s cbuchvalt@pennoni.com Attendee
John Webster (WTB) (Unverified) 12/10/25, 9:55:56 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:41 AM  31m 45s Attendee
Melonee Leonard 12/10/25, 9:56:26 AM 12/10/25,10:27:34 AM  31m7s meloneeleonard@gpinet.com Attendee
Valerie Paton 12/10/25, 9:56:35 AM 12/10/25,10:27:40AM  31m 5s VPaton@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Rick V Baus llI 12/10/25, 9:56:50 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:48 AM 30m 57s rvbaus@urbanengineers.com Attendee
Anita Rappoport - CV, Inc. (Unverified) 12/10/25, 9:56:55 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:47 AM  30m 51s Attendee
Cody Ondos (Unverified) 12/10/25,9:57:15 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:47 AM  30m 31s Attendee
Megan Disney 12/10/25, 9:57:15 AM 12/10/25,10:27:41 AM  30m 25s megan.disney@ebaengineering.com Attendee
Alyssa Sooklal (Barton & Loguidice) (Unverified) 12/10/25,9:57:17 AM 12/10/25,10:27:49AM  30m 31s Attendee
Marwa Ghoniema 12/10/25, 9:57:35 AM 12/10/25, 10:28:33 AM  30m 57s marwa.ghoniema@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
David Deik (Unverified) 12/10/25, 9:57:38 AM 12/10/25,10:27:43AM  30m 5s Attendee
Joel Resh 12/10/25, 9:57:39 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:49AM  30m 9s JResh@kleinfelder.com Attendee
Haley Topper 12/10/25, 9:57:40 AM 12/10/25,10:27:40 AM  29m 59s htopper@WTBco.onmicrosoft.com Attendee
Andy Rinella 12/10/25, 9:57:48 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:44 AM  29m 565 arinella@WTBco.onmicrosoft.com Attendee
Tracey Poler 12/10/25, 9:57:57 AM 12/10/25, 10:27:47 AM  29m 50s tpoler@primeeng.com Attendee
Kerley, AmandaT. 12/10/25, 9:57:57 AM 12/10/25,10:27:41 AM  29m 43s akerley@wallacemontgomery.com Attendee
Andy Whaley - Essayons Engineers and Surveyors (Unverified) 12/10/25, 9:58:01 AM 12/10/25,10:27:51 AM  29m 50s Attendee
Lacey D. Asper 12/10/25, 9:58:08 AM 12/10/25, 10:29:00AM  30m 51s lasper@navarrowright.com Attendee
Donald Marinelli 12/10/25, 9:58:14 AM 12/10/25, 10:28:03 AM  29m 49s dmarinelli@hardestyhanover.com Attendee




Harris, Dara P.

Lang, Laura

Steph Vander Veen (Guest)
Leotta Britton

Kali Hickey

Jamie Campbell

Shaun Lynch

Prakas Karattukudy

Giles N Njumbe

read.ai meeting notes (Unverified)
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Minor, Ashley
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Wayne Mowdy (Guest)
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Tyler Ferrara

Roby, Greg
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12/10/25, 10:30:48 AM
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Laura.Lang@hdrinc.com
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kali.hickey@abconsultantsinc.com
jcampbell@cstengineers.com
SLynch@inframap.net
pkarattukudy@zestllc.com
gnnjumbe@urbanengineers.com

KOwnbey@mdot.maryland.gov
aws.ezzat@alphacorporation.com
carter.hyde@rossitg.com
Ashley.Minor@stantec.com
aandrews@mdot.maryland.gov
wayne.mowdy@rossitg.com
Michelle.Roberts@hdrinc.com
Tyler.Ferrara@meadhunt.com
Greg.Roby@stantec.com
nhaines@primeeng.com
callie.geller@alphacorporation.com

michael.morse@abconsultantsinc.com

mconrad@rkk.com
zest.md@zestllc.com
MPatel@nmpengineering.com
SWardle@mbakerintl.com
yrojas@wrallp.com
mpossible@gpinet.com

skhan@tejjy.com
mshah@tejjy.com
tevola@therussellgrp.com
DRyan@jmt.com
rahulsk@suyashconsulting.com

nelansary@dmeconsulting-us.com
sahn@minengineering.com
cmercado@mercadoeng.com
snsang@zestllc.com
dlynch@hardestyhanover.com

OYerokun@mdot.maryland.gov
Todd.Lemasters@hdrinc.com
DougSimmons@jmt.com
LCVega@mccormicktaylor.com
kevin.oberheim@purplelinemd.com
DGuy@nmpengineering.com
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14108122149 (Unverified)
17033801686 (Unverified)
MacLean, Donald
12028488275 (Unverified)
Musab Altamimi

Bryan Dusza (Unverified)
Stephanie Saunders
Ahmed Mohamed

Brett Deane

Matthew Mitchell

Michael A.O. Ajomale
Jason Gillespie (Unverified)
Harrell, Matthew

Richard Wilke

Evan Smith

Caryn Brookman

Angela Vogt

Sanjay (Unverified)
Pittsnogle, Brad

Mike Perrotta

Grafton, Victor

Gautier, Morgan
Jason.Backover

Akin Ajuwon (Unverified)
Joan Floura

Pepson Elwood, Jennifer
James.McVeigh (Guest)
Hasan, Anwer

Young, Brian

Jordan Varholy

Richard Sobbott

Kirkwood Russell (Unverified)

Marcellus Antonio CV, Inc MBE/DBE/SBE (Unverified)

Marchetti, Rob

Shanyn Nelson

Al Qazzaz, Ali

Maraj, Prad

Ruchee Chopra

Damian Mesia

Richard Sobbott (Unverified)
Jason Smith (Unverified)
Steven Foster

Vah Coulibaly

Myers, Brad (Guest)
Stephanie Pratt

Brett Wintermute
Sargent, Keith
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12/10/25, 10:01:48 AM
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12/10/25, 10:03:10 AM
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12/10/25, 10:04:48 AM
12/10/25, 10:05:16 AM
12/10/25, 10:05:36 AM
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12/10/25, 10:06:20 AM
12/10/25, 10:07:02 AM
12/10/25, 10:07:11 AM
12/10/25, 10:07:27 AM
12/10/25, 10:07:29 AM
12/10/25, 10:07:51 AM
12/10/25, 10:08:32 AM
12/10/25, 10:08:40 AM
12/10/25, 10:10:27 AM
12/10/25, 10:11:10 AM
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12/10/25, 10:13:23 AM
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12/10/25, 10:22:21 AM
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12/10/25, 10:27:36 AM
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12/10/25, 10:14:00 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:45 AM
12/10/25, 10:28:33 AM
12/10/25, 10:09:18 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:50 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:43 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:38 AM
12/10/25, 10:30:47 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:50 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:51 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:50 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:45 AM
12/10/25, 10:31:23 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:56 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:52 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:44 AM
12/10/25, 10:27:45 AM
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26m 22s
26m 19s
26m 11s
25m 53s
25m 55s
25m 51s
25m 58s
25m 55s
26m 4s
28m 34s
25m 33s
25m 20s
26m
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22m 24s
22m 11s
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6m 48s
20m 17s
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1m27s
19m 18s
19m 2s
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19m 37s
16m 6s
14m 27s
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5m 24s
37m 29s
34m 20s
34m 13s
34m 5s
34m 6s

Donald.Maclean@wsp.com

maltamimi@dmeconsulting-us.com

ssaunders@mercadoeng.com
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Matthew.Harrell@wsp.com
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ESmith17@mdot.maryland.gov
caryn@blackwaterenvironmentalgroup.com
AVogt@kleinfelder.com

brad.pittsnogle@aecom.com
MPerrotta@ALAENGR.COM
Victor.Grafton@stantec.com
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jason.backover@alphacorporation.com

JFloura@flourateeter.com
jpepsonelwood@Dewberry.com
james.mcveigh@alphacorporation.com
anwer.hasan@wsp.com
Brian.Young@rsandh.com
jordan.varholy@dfiengineering.com
rsobbott@dciengineers.com

RJMarchetti@mccormicktaylor.com
Shanyn.Nelson@meadhunt.com
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PMaraj@jmt.com
RChopra@mizzeto.com
DMesia@ALAENGR.COM

steve.foster@abconsultantsinc.com
VCoulibaly@mdot.maryland.gov
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spratt@icivilinc.com
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ksargent@amtengineering.com
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Trudy Wine

Ted Johnson

Barry Catterton

Malini Glueck

Malini Glueck
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Jhilik

Marwa Ghoniema (Unverified)
Mark Bartfeld

Daniel Lamb

Daniel Lamb
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